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AVARG T 37 sFlow EWofery D=0 RUY—HEEZ/INT v b
ITEAYT 5T EHAREICEY T,

MACsec Tl R TINA KRy TOBSbIcK Y. v M7 —71E#H%E
HRLEASEF a7 HBEEAREICLET, &5l 71—Hx v b
N—=2D WAN X kT —2TlE, MACsec BT 5T & T, Eibg
BHRadic) >y vFa2 ) 7o 72 RELET., MACsec & L3 LIED
LAv— 7O~ LTEEBNTHY . IP FZ 71 v 7ICBRESN
Ftho 1—FZY b UVT ECERESNDHSD D241 TOEIRE I
RO T 1 v IITRHIELE T,

AT—=IV 2141 R

EX9251-ML KT EXO253-ML A H A4 —)U 14t >R SKU &£
FhIE EX9250 ) —XD¥ v —< T 512,000 @ FIB KU ARP
IVM)—FEGR=PFTEXT, Vv —TEITBBIEML 17V R
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EX9251
EX9253
TN
(nw s FEEEDLHK
% 4.EX9250 VAT LER IEEE 2> T5A47 > A
EX925] EX9253 IEEE 802.1AB : Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)
20y Bk Y DR 800 Gbps 24 Tops/ 200 - IEEE 802.1D-2004 : STP (Spanning Tree Protocol)
ZIV—="T"y St 400 Gbps (£ZF) 12Tbps (&2ZH) IEEE 802.1p : Class-of-service (CoS) prioritization

=A 10 GbE DR— MERE 24
(DAY —RE=F)

144 (TLA0T7 7k
=)

BA40GbE DR—FEE 4 36
(DA —RE—=F)
BA100GbE DR—+BE 4 24
(DA —XE—F)
R 5. Iv—I DR
EX9251 EX9253
T (BxBE xBITE) © 447 x 445X 48.26 x13.25 x
475cm (176 x 76.2cm (19 x
175x187 A >F) 5217x30 A > F)
HBITEDERICIFZ
HEr—TI T R—
Jrv—DREINEX
nxEd,
Swvy 1wk U 3U
g8 (7/VEHEE) 10.5kg 5443 kg
(2315 K> 1) (120 K> K)
20y kDA - 3
4> A—RBAOY b - 2
£ 6.EX9253 51/ H—FDBE
54V h—F EX9253
EX9253-60Q12C 24 Tbps
EX9253-60Q12C-M 24 Tbps

EX9253 1 > H— RDE#k

ST (1B x BE x RTE)

32x432x559cm (1.25x17x22 14> F)

g

il

EX9253-6Q12C : 6.6 kg (14.0 K>/ K)
EX9253-6012C-M : 6.7 kg (14.8 K> R)

IEEE 802.10Q : Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks
IEEE 802.1s : Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP)
IEEE 802.1w : Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)
IEEE 802.3 : TOBASE-T

IEEE 802.3u : 100BASE-T

IEEE 802.3ab : 1000BASE-T

IEEE 802.3z : T000BASE-X

IEEE 802.3ae : 10-Gigabit Ethernet

IEEE 802.3ba : 40-Gigabit/100-Gigabit Ethernet

IEEE 802.3ah : Operation, Administration, and Maintenance

(OAM)

IEEE 802.3ad : Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP)
IEEE 802.]ae : Media Access Control Security

RFCOYTSA4 7>

RFC 768 :

RFC 783

RFC791:
RFC 792 :

RFC 793

RFC 906
RFC 951,

UDP
Trivial File Transfer Protocol (TFTP)
F)

Internet Control Message Protocol (ICMP)

S TCP
RFC 826 :
RFC 854 :
RFC 894 :
RFCO03:

ARP
Telnet client and server
IP over Ethernet

Reverse Address Resolution Protocol (RARP)

. TFTP Bootstrap

1542 : BootP

RFC 1027 : Proxy ARP
RFC 1058 @ RIP vl

RFCM2:
RFC 1122 :

IGMP v1

Host Requirements
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RFC 1195 : Use of Open Systems Interconnection (OSI) IS-IS
for Routing in TCP/IP and Dual Environments (TCF/IP
transport only)

RFC 1256 : IPv4 ICMP Router Discovery Protocol (IRDP)
RFC 1492 : TACACS+

RFC 1519 : Classless Interdomain Routing (CIDR)

RFC 1587 : OSPF NSSA Option

RFC 1591 : Domain Name System (DNS)

RFC 1745 : BGP4/IDRP for IP-OSPF Interaction

RFC 1765 : OSPF Database Overflow

RFC 1771 : Border Gateway Protocol 4

RFC 1772 . Application of the Border Gateway Protocol in the
Internet

RFC 1812 : Requirements for IP Version 4 Routers
RFC 1965 : Autonomous System Confederations for BGP

RFC 1981 : Path maximum transmission unit (MTU) Discovery
for IPv6

RFC 1997 : BGP Communities Attribute

RFC 2030 : Simple Network Time Protocol (SNTP)
RFC 2068 : HTTP server

RFC 2080 : RIPng for IPv6

RFC 2081 : RIPng Protocol Applicability Statement

RFC 2131 : BOOTP/Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol
(DHCP) relay agent and DHCP server

RFC 2138 © RADIUS Authentication

RFC 2139 : RADIUS Accounting

RFC 2154 : OSPF with Digital Signatures (password, Message
Digest 5)

RFC 2236 : IGMP v2

RFC 2267 : Network Ingress Filtering

RFC 2270 : BGP-4 Dedicated autonomous system (AS) for
Sites/Single Provider

RFC 2283 : Multiprotocol Extensions for BGP-4

RFC 2328 : OSPF v2 (Edge mode)

RFC 2338 : VRRP

RFC 2362 : PIM-SM (Edge mode)

RFC 2370 @ OSPF Opague LSA Option

RFC 2373 : IPv6 Addressing Architecture

RFC 2375 © IPv6 Multicast Address Assignments

RFC 2385 : TCP MD5 Authentication for BGPv4

RFC 2439 : BGP Route Flap Damping

RFC 2453 : RIP V2

RFC 2460 : Internet Protocol, v6 (IPv6) specification
RFC 2461 : Neighbor Discovery for IP Version 6 (IPv6)
RFC 2462 : IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration
RFC 2463 : ICMPv6

RFC 2464 : Transmission of IPv6 Packets over Ethernet
Networks

RFC 2474 : DiffServ Precedence, including 8 queues/port
RFC 2475 : DiffServ Core and Edge Router Functions
RFC 2526 : Reserved IPv6 Subnet Anycast Addresses

RFC 2545 : Use of BGP-4 Multiprotocol Extensions for IPv6
Interdomain Routing

RFC 2547 : BGP/MPLS VPN

RFC 2597 : DiffServ Assured Forwarding (AF)

RFC 2598 : DiffServ Expedited Forwarding (EF)

RFC 2710 : Multicast Listener Discovery (MLD) for IPv6
RFC 2711 : IPv6 Router Alert Option

RFC 2740 : OSPF for IPv6

RFC 2796 : BGP Route Reflection (RFC 1966 ZEEH#Z)
RFC 2796 : Route Reflection

RFC 2858 : Multiprotocol Extensions for BGP-4

RFC 2893 ! Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts and Routers
RFC 2918 : Route Refresh Capability for BGP-4

RFC 3031 : Multiprotocol Label Switching Architecture

RFC 3032 : MPLS Label Stack Encoding

RFC 3036 : LDP Specification

RFC 3065 : Autonomous System Confederations for BGP
RFC 3176 : sFlow

RFC 3215 : LDP State Machine

RFC 3306 : Unicast-Prefix-based IPv6 Multicast Addresses
RFC 3376 : IGMP v3

RFC 3392 : Capabilities Advertisement with BGP-4

RFC 3446 : Anycast Rendezvous Point (RP) Mechanism using
PIM and MSDP

RFC 3478 : Graceful Restart for Label Distribution Protocol
RFC 3484 : Default Address Selection for IPv6

RFC 3513 : Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6) Addressing
RFC 3569 : PIM-SSM PIM Source Specific Multicast

RFC 3587 © IPv6 Global Unicast Address Format

RFC 3618 : MSDP (Multicast Source Discovery Protocol)
RFC 3623 © OSPF Graceful Restart

RFC 3768 : VRRP (Virtual Router Redundancy Protocol)

RFC 3810 : Multicast Listener Discovery Version 2 (MLDv2)
for IP

RFC 3973 : PIM-Dense Mode

RFC 4213 : Basic Transition Mechanisms for IPv6 Hosts and
Routers

RFC 4291 : IPv6 Addressing Architecture

RFC 4360 : BGP Extended Communities Attribute

RFC 4364 : BGP/MPLS IP Virtual Private Networks (VPNs)
RFC 4443 : ICMPv6 for the IPv6 specification

RFC 4486 : Sub codes for BGP Cease Notification message
RFC 4552 : Authentication/Confidentiality for OSPFv3
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RFC 4604 : Using Internet Group Management Protocol
Version 3 (IGMPv3)

RFC 4724 : Graceful Restart Mechanism for BGP

RFC 4761 : Virtual Private LAN Service (VPLS) using BGP for
auto-discovery and signaling

RFC 4798 : Connecting IPv6 Islands over IPv4 MPLS Using
|IPv6 Provider Edge Routers (6PE)

RFC 4861 : Neighbor Discovery for IPv6
RFC 4862 : IPv6 Stateless Address Autoconfiguration
RFC 50095 : Deprecation of Type O Routing Headers in IPv6

RFC 5286 : Basic Specification for IP Fast Reroute: Loop-Free
Alternates

RFC 5306 : Restart Signaling for IS-I1S
RFC 5308 : Routing IPv6 with IS-IS
RFC 5340 : OSPF for IPv6

Draft-ietf-bfd-base-09.txt : Bidirectional Forwarding
Detection

RFC 7432 : BGP MPLS-based Ethernet VPN
EX/EEA

Virtual Extensible Local Area Network (VXLAN)
OpenFlow v1.3

Junos OS CLI

HIANEER ¢ > 7))l 10/100/1000BASE-T A —H 3% v b
ASCIEREY 71 )b

LRAF1—5RE

BEO—IL/INY Y

A A= a—)bINv Y

SNMP *vI{ vZ2e. v3

RMON (RFC2819) : ZJ)Lb—1, 2. 3. 9
Network Time Protocol (NTP)

DHCP #—/\—

DHCP UL — #7382

RADIUS

TACACS+

SSHv2

Secure copy

DNS UYL=

Syslog A+ >4

RIBER

mELY—

FTP/Secure copy ICKBRE/N\Y 7T v S

b —UEE-MB

J-Flow

RFC 1155 : Structure of Management Information (SMI)
RFC 1157 : SNMPV1

RFC 1212, RFC 1213, RFC 1215 : MIB-II, Ethernet-like MIB, and
traps

RFC 1657 : BGP-4 MIB

RFC 1724 RIPv2 MIB

RFC 1850 @ OSPFv2 MIB

RFC 1901 : Introduction to Community-based SNMPv2

RFC 1902 : Structure of Management Information for Version
2 of the Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMPv2)

RFC 1905, RFC 1907 : SNMP v2c, SMIv2, and Revised MIB-I|
RFC 2011 : SNMPv2 for IP using SMIv2

RFC 2012 : SNMPV2 for transmission control protocol using
SMIv2

RFC 2013 : SNMPv2 for user datagram protocol using SMIv2
RFC 2096 : IPv4 Forwarding Table MIB

RFC 2287 : System Application Packages MIB

RFC 2465 : Management Information Base for IP Version 6

RFC 2570-2575 : SNMPvV3, user-based security, encryption,
and authentication

RFC 2576 : Coexistence between SNMP Version 1, Version 2,
and Version 3

RFC 2578 : SNMP Structure of Management Information MIB
RFC 2579 : SNMP Textual Conventions for SMIv2
RFC 2665 : Ethernet-like interface MIB

RFC 2787 . VRRP MIB

RFC 2819 : RMON MIB

RFC 2863 : Interface Group MIB

RFC 2863 : Interface MIB

RFC 2922 : LLDP MIB

RFC 2925 : Ping/Traceroute MIB

RFC 2932 : IPv4 Multicast MIB

RFC 3413 : SNMP Application MIB

RFC 3826 : The Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) Cipher
Algorithm in the SNMP.

RFC 4188 . STP and Extensions MIB

RFC 4363 : Definitions of Managed Objects for Bridges with
traffic classes, multicast filtering, and VLAN extensions

Draft-ietf-idr-bgp4-mibv2-02.txt . Enhanced BGP-4 MIB
Draft-ietf-isis-wg-mib-07
Draft-reeder-snmpv3-usm-3desede-00
Draft-ietf-idmr-igmp-mib-13
Draft-ietf-idmr-pim-mib-09

Draft-ietf-bfd-mib-02.txt

NI a—FTaT

TN g s avY—)b, Telnet, Efzld SSH &/ Lz CLI
SOMF : show $& U debug IRV R, #s5t7—4
T7AT T+ = IWR=XDR— b 25—=U>T
IPY—Jb © $I55K ping. L3R trace

Va2 y FT=JROOZ Y b &O—)L/\w 7 HEEE




EX9250 A —t &k A1 v F

EMFIRIR
EERPEESE - 0~ 40°C (32~104°F)
REBE -40~70°C (-40~158°F)
EERSE | 85 3,048 m (10,000 71— )
HEXHEE (@ER) ©5~90% (EELAEWVNT L)
EXHREE (GEENEBS) (5~ 05% (EELAWVNT L)
THEM : GR-63 Ic k% Zone 4 DHIEEMHIEE T 5Kt

BRI

GEEETHY . BET2HBEDNHYET)
EX9251 AC &R : 1,275 BTU/BSRE (360 W), DC BIR :
1275 BTU/BSR (360 W)

EX9253 AC B : 13,600 BTU/EFRE (3840 W),
13,600 BTU/BSE (3840 W)

e/ AV TSA4T

Zek
CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 60950-00/UL 1950 Third Edition, Safety
of Information Technology Equipment

EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products—~Part 1: Equipment
Classification, Requirements, and User’ s Guide

DCER -

EN 60950 Safety of Information Technology Equipment

IEC 60950-1 (2001) Safety of Information Technology
Equipment (BT & DEWVITH)

EN 60825-1 +A1+A2 (1994) Safety of Laser Products—~Part 1
Equipment Classification

EN 60825-2 (2000) Safety of Laser Products—~Part 2: Safety
of Optical Fiber Comm.Systems

C-UL to CAN/CSA 22.2 No.60950-1 (Second Edition)
TUV/GS to EN 60950-1, Amendment Al-A4, All
CE-IEC60950-1 (E & MEWTHIE)

EMC
AS/NZS CISPR22:2009
EN 55022 2006+A1:2007 BNFETIHE
FCC 47CFR,Part 15 Class A (2009) KEBRETIHER
VCCI-V-3/2009.04 & U V-4/2000.04 BARSHIHE R
BSMI CNS 13438 85 K U NCC C6357 BERSTIhE R
EN 300 386 V1.5.1 Telecom Network Equipment - EMC ¢
ICES-003 Issue 4, Feb 2004 /17 R TREHHHE R

CISPR 24:1997/A1:2001/A2:2002 IT Equipment Immunity
Characteristics

AZ2=7q—
EN 55024:1998/A1:2001/A2:2003 1EFRE B D
121745k
EN-61000-3-2 (2006) EESFEH
EN-61000-3-3 +A1 +A2 +A3 (1995) EEZE)

EN-61000-4-2 +A1 +A2 (1995) BERE
EN-61000-4-3 +A1+A2 (2002) ME+ERMIE
EN-61000-4-4 (2004) EFT
EN-61000-4-5 (2006) H—2
EN-61000-4-6 (2007) BHFEICL2EEHEAN 2171 —
EN-61000-4-11 (2004) BFT « v 7/ETF
d1—%—5l EMC EfF
GR-1089-Core Issue 6 (May, 2011) % b7 — 2 @S0
EMC/BXIR 2
AT&T TP-76200 Issue 17 (2012) Network Equipment Power,
Grounding, Environmental, and Physical Design Requirements
Verizon TPR.9305 Issue 5 (2012) Verizon NEBS Compliance:
NEBS Compliance Clarification Document
Deutsche Telekom 1TR9 (2008) EMC Specification
British Telecom EMC Immunity Requirements (2007)
IBM C-S 2-0001-005 ESD
IBM C-S 2-0001-012 Radio Frequency Electromagnetic
Susceptibility
ITU-T K.20 (2011) Resistibility of telecornmunication
equipment installed in telecom centers to over voltages and
over currents
Juniper Inductive GND (JIG)
ETSI
ETSIEN-300386-2 Telecommunication Network Equipment
Electromagnetic Compatibility Requirements
NEBS (Network Equipment Building System)
SR-3580 NEBS #81ZLNJL (LN 3 AV T 51T R)
GR-63-Core : NEBS. 2R
RIGARE
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) 5/6
Telco
Common Language Equipment Identifier (CLE) J— K
(R4
REFIBMIC DLV T, www.juniper.net/support/warranty/ & &< 12
RIS

JAZ)N =Y N T=T ADT—ERXETR—b
TN\ FI=T AL Bl —EAERMTH ) -4 —Th .
BIERER Y b T — U DIREPILR. RECORIBICANS e —E XA xR
LTWET, BHDY—EXENBT 2T LT aAXMEHIRL. YRV &
BRI A EHA S, £FEREERARED. LURGRY MT—0%
BEL. MEZSHHTENTEEY, e 2V M7 —VER#LTS
TET. BEEMEELANVOEHEE. IRME#IEL. SHLIOERY
RaE Li? ?ﬁﬂiti’)b"(ti\ www.juniper.net/jp/ip/products-services %
TEfEE
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N =

/ESZI| E] ZFE
ETFIVES
N—Foz7
EX9251-8X4C

EX9251-8X4C-DC

EX9253-BASE-AC

B

EX9251 & X7 Ls, 10 GbE SFP+ R— k x 8.
40 GbE QSFP+/100 GbE QSFP28 R— b X 4.
AC PSU JNP-PWR650-ACx 2. 77> bLA
INP-FAN-RU X 3. EBxT 57 N2 %
IANTCHEH Ot v2—7 11 ZUEHFEY)

EX9251 & X7 Ls. 10 GbE SFP+ R— bk x 8.
40 GbE QSFP+/100 GbE QSFP28 R— I x 4.
DC PSU JNP-PWR650-DCx2. 77> bLA
INP-FAN-TRU X3, EZT 57 I\x)V%&
IANRTCEH Ot >a2—7 1 RAUERIFEY)

EX9253 Y R 7 LEARIERL 1 3 A0 b EX9253-
CHAS-3RU ¥ ¥ —</, 77> kLA JNP-CI-FAN-
3RUX 4. Jb—FT 4 >4 T EX9253-RE x 1.
INP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC PSU x 3.

WEBE TS0 NIV ETNCHEE

EX9253-BASE-DC  EX9253 ¥ X7 LEAMER : 3 A0 b EX9253-

EX9253-RED-AC

EXS253-RED-DC

EX9253-BNDI

CHAS-3RU ¥ —<, 77> kLA JNP-CI-FAN-
3RUX 4, )b—FT 4% T EX9253-REx 1\
JNP-PWR1100-DC-BB DC PSU x 3.

MBI T ST INRVE TN TEH

EX9253 TR, : 3 A0 w k EX9253-CHAS-
3RUY v — 77> kLA JNP-CI-FAN-3RU x
4o )—FT 4 TV EX9253-RE x 24
INP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC PSU x 4.
BTS00 I\ ETNTEE

EX9253 TLEMA : 3 A0 k EX9253-CHAS-
3RU v —3/ 77> kLA JNP-CI-FAN-3RU X 4.
Jo—F 45 T EX9253-RE x 20
JNP-PWR1100-DC-BB DC PSU x 4.

RBIET S0 NI E TN CHEE
EX9253-BASE-AC KU EX9253-6Q12C 51 >
H—RESGN\V RV, 2747 LELTHLE

EX9253 514> A—F

EX9253-6012C

EX9253-60Q12C-M

EX9253 T4 > — R 40 GbE R— bk x6 BXU
40 GDbE/100 GbE R— bk x12

EX9253 54> #1— R 40 GbE R—k x6 BXU
40 GbE/100 GbE MACsec AES256 R— b x 12

EX9250 7S HIWHAVZ—T 1R

EX-SFP-10GE-SR

EX-SFP-10GE-LR

EX-SFP-10GE-
LRM

EX-SFP-10GE-ER

EX-SFP-10GE-ZR

INP-SFP-10G-
BX10D

INP-SFP-10G-
BX10U

EX-SFP-10GE-
USR

INP-QSFP-
4X10GE-LR

ARE—IVITH—LT7I2—TSHTIV ~Z>
~—/\— (SFP k= ><—/\—) 10 GbE (SFP+
k5> —/3—=). SR (Short Reach : 552B%)
BYA YV Z2—T 14 R

SFP k= >3/—/\—10 GbE (SFP+ S >//—/\—).
LR (LongReach : EBE8f) A A > 2—T AR

SFP +Z>3—/\—=10GbE (SFP+ FZ>/—
J\—). LRM (Long Reach Multimode : £2p%
RIVFE—R) B A >V B2—Tx (R

SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10 GbE Y64 2 —7 114 R
EY1—/b. 1550 nm. {XEERE 40 km

SFP+10GBASE-ZR 10 GbE Y61 > 2 —7 T X\
1550 nm. ¥ Y IIVE—RHET 74 /3= (SMF)
TIRIXEEEE 80 km

10GBX A B2 —7 4R (SMF){ 1330 nm.
=A10km

10GBX YA 2 —7 A& (SMF). 1270 nm,
A 10 km

SFP+ 10 GbE USR (Ultra Short Reach: #B522E5E) .
850 nm. 10m (OM1). 20m (OM2). 100 m
(OM3TIVFE—RHT714/3—)

Iy R AR TH—LT708—TZHTIL
SV —N\—= TSR (QSFP+ b Z—/\—)
40GBase YA Y Z—T AR INSLIL VI
E— FT&AKI10 km OfmixEpEf (4X10 GbE LR
BA 10 km)

ETIVES

INP-QSFP-
4X10GE-IR

INP-QSFP-40GE-
R4

QFX-QSFP-40G-
SR4

JNP-QSFP-40G-
LR4

QFX-QSFP-40G-
ESR4

INP-QSFP-40GE-
ER4

INP-QSFP-40G-
LX4

INP-QSFP-100G-
LR4

INP-QSFP-100G-
SR4

INP-QSFP-100G-
CWDM

INP-QSFP-100G-
PSM4

EX-SFP-10GE-
DAC-3M

EX-SFP-10GE-
DAC-IM

EX-SFP-10GE-
DAC-5M

QFX-QSFP-DAC-
M

INP-QSFP-DAC-
2M

OFX-QSFP-DAC-
3M

INP-QSFP-DAC-
5M

EX-QSFP-40GE-
DAC-50CM

INP-100G-DAC-M

INP-100G-DAC-
3M

QFX-QSFP-
DACBO-IM

QFX-QSFP-
DACBO-3M

INP-QSFP-
DACBO-10M

QFX-SFP-DAC-
MA
QFX-SFP-DAC-
3MA
QFX-SFP-DAC-
5MA
QFX-SFP-DAC-
7MA

3R

QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 F 4L b A V2 —
TIA A EARIkMmE (UNZ L SMF)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 F ALY bHA V2 —
TIARA R Tkm{mx (SMF)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 FHE W kA V2 —
74 A, 850 nm. |&A150 mzix (MMF)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 ¥ HEw hA V2 —
T4 A &KI0kmAmE (SMF)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-eSR4 40 F AL w htA > 2 —
TIA A, 850 nm, &A 300 mimx (MMF)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-ER4 40 ¥HE W k1 > 72—
74X, 1310 nm. &KX 40 km{mix (SMF)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-LX4 40 FHEw hHA V&2 —
T7IAR, ®RK150MEE (OM4) (ZE MMF)

QSFP28 100GBASE-L4 1A > 2 —7 T4 A,
BAR10km 1 ()71 SMF)

QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 A > 2 —7 11 A,
BA 100 mfziE (/35 LIV MMF)

QSFP28 100GBASE-CWDM4 &1 > 2 —T 4 A,
&A2kmimx (321 7)1 SMF)

QSFP28 T00GBASE-PSM4 A > 2 —T 1 AL
RA2km1zx (NZ LJL SMF)

SFP+10GbE 4+ L7 b 72y FHigr—7 I
(twinax 89 — 7). 3M

SFP+10 GbE Z4 L7 72w FiRig T — )b
(twinax & —7IV). 1M

SFP+10GbE #4 L7 k 72w FiRig T — )b
(twinax 8@ —7IL). 5m

QSFP+ =1L 72> 71, 1Tm. 30 AWG,
N7 FAYvS LA ID

QSFP+ 40GBASE #1 L7 b 72w Fifig
r—7)be 2m

QSFP+ 7= 7> 71 3m. 30 AWG,
N7 TO95 LR ID

QSFP+ 40GBase 41 L7 b 74w FEiR
= 5my Iy

QSFP+ 40 GbE ZA L7 b 72w Fiiigs — 7
(twinax 9§ —7Jb). 50 cm =i

QSFP28 h'5 QSFP28. A—Hxw b &1 LT b
72 FEERT—T IV (twinax & —TIV).
m

QSFP28 B*5 QSFP28. A —HXw b &1 L7 b
T2y FIERT—T IV (twinax S — T IV).
3m. 7747

QSFP+ A5 SFP+. 10GbE 44 Lo b 742w F
TLA 077 MG — )L twinax SF& —7)1)
m

QSFP+ h'5 SFP+. 10GbE #4 Lo b 72w F
TLA T MG — 71U twinax 8887 —7)0)

3m

QSFP+ Hh'5 SFP+, 10GbE # A LY b 72 v F
TLAT T MEGT— 71U twinax 88587 —7)V)
10m. 77747

SFP+10GbE #+4 L7 7% v FiRig T — )b
(7074 7 twinax & — 7). 1Tm

SFP+10 GbE &4 L7 I 72w FiRigTr — 7L
(P77« 7 twinax $##g7—7JL). 3m

SFP+10GbE 441 LU b 72y FHigr — I
(P77« 7 twinax $#g7—7I1L). 5m

SFP+10GbE &+ LU b 72y Figr— I
(T 7« 7 twinax &7 — 7). 7m
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EX9250 V7tV
EX9251-AFL
EX9251-ML

EX9253-AFL
EX9253-ML
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